CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 10/1/2021 - 10/31/2021

Type

1.

RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence

B - Multi-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels

D - Rest Home, Assisted Living

. STRUCTURES, MISC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)

B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.
D - Signs

E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

. COMMERCIAL

A - Parking Garages
B - Garages (Repair)
C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)
G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

4. INDUSTRIAL

A - Storage

B - Manufacturing

5. HOSPITALS

6.
7.
8.
9.

EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
RECREATION & AMUSEMENT

RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NO.

113

Subtotal 113

Subtotal 27

Subtotal 8

Subtotal 1

149

UNITS

113

113

O O N O

o

115

VALUATION
S

$31,578,058

$31,578,058

$444,269
$49,000
$91,685
$10,000

$0
$594,954

$225,000

$135,000
$360,000

$20,000

$20,000

$32,553,012

BUILDING
AREA

314,621

314,621

1,470

2,428

3,898

5,534

7,313
12,847

752

752

332,118



CITY OF FRESNO

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 10/1/2021 - 10/31/2021

Type NO. UNITS VALUATIOZ
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence 34 34 $585,739
B - Multi-Family 5 148 $222,600
C. Commercial Additions 1 0 $20,000
D. Commercial Alterations 20 0 $3,136,650
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial 3 0 $1,992,347
G - Reroof Multi-Family 14 0 $280,460
H - Reroof Single Family Residence 149 0 $1,813,704
| - General/Miscellaneous
Subtotal 226 182 $8,051,500
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence 184 0 $4,696,479
B - Commercial 17 0 $16,393,151
Subtotal 201 0  $21,089,630
12. DEMOLITION
A - Single Family Residence
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial/Industrial
Subtotal 0
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS
14. GRADING 6
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS 433 182 $29,141,129
GRAND TOTAL 582 297 $61,694,141
11-4-21
Date

Charbea Clark

BUILDING
AREA

36,328

9,993
40

52,685

99,046

99,046

431,164

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department

City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division



