CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 10/1/2021 - 10/31/2021

Type 1. RESIDENTIAL	NO.	UNITS	VALUATION S	BUILDING AREA
A - Single Family or Duplex Residence	113	113	\$31,578,058	314,621
B - Multi-Family Residence				
C - Hotels, Motels				
D - Rest Home, Assisted Living				
Subtotal	113	113	\$31,578,058	314,621
2. STRUCTURES, MISC.				
A - Swimming Pools (Public)				
B - Swimming Pools (Private)	8	0	\$444,269	0
C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.	3	2	\$49,000	1,470
D - Signs	14	0	\$91,685	0
E - Commercial Miscellaneous	1	0	\$10,000	2,428
F - Temporary Structures	1	0	\$0	0
Subtotal	27	2	\$594,954	3,898
 3. COMMERCIAL A - Parking Garages B - Garages (Repair) C - Retail Sales D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc. E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.) 				
	2		\$225,000	5,534
F - Shell Building (All Occupancies) G - Day Care Facilities	2		<i>\\</i> 220,000	0,001
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy	6		\$135,000	7,313
Subtotal	8		\$360,000	12,847
4. INDUSTRIAL				
A - Storage	1		\$20,000	752
B - Manufacturing				
Subtotal	1		\$20,000	752
5. HOSPITALS				
 6. EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS 7. RECREATION & AMUSEMENT 8. RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS 9. ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS 				
TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION	149	115	\$32,553,012	332,118

CITY OF FRESNO PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BUILDING REPORT FOR PERMITS ISSUED 10/1/2021 - 10/31/2021

Туре	NO.	UNITS	VALUATION S	BUILDING AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS			-	
A - Single Family Residence	34	34	\$585,739	36,328
B - Multi-Family	5	148	\$222,600	9,993
C. Commercial Additions	1	0	\$20,000	40
D. Commercial Alterations	20	0	\$3,136,650	52,685
E - Industrial				
F - Reroof Commercial	3	0	\$1,992,347	0
G - Reroof Multi-Family	14	0	\$280,460	0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence	149	0	\$1,813,704	0
I - General/Miscellaneous				
Subtotal	226	182	\$8,051,500	99,046
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS				
A - Single Family Residence	184	0	\$4,696,479	
B - Commercial	17	0	\$16,393,151	
Subtotal	201	0	\$21,089,630	
12. DEMOLITION				
A - Single Family Residence				
B - Multi-Family				
C. Commercial/Industrial				
Subtotal	0			
13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS				
14. GRADING	6			
TOTAL ADDNS, ALTERATIONS	433	182	\$29,141,129	99,046
GRAND TOTAL	582	297	\$61,694,141	431,164

11-4-21

Date

Charles Clark

Charles Clark, Building Official, Planning and Development Department City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division